RESOLUTION NO. 2024-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH AIM ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$16,200 FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR VARIOUS TRANSPORTATION TASKS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

WHEREAS the City of Los Altos hired AIM Engineering Consultants, Inc. to provide professional consulting services for various transportation tasks; and

WHEREAS, AIM Engineering Consultants, Inc. was awarded a contract in the amount of \$50,000 on November 13, 2023, and awarded an Amendment No. 1 in the amount of \$48,000 on January 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 2 to AIM Engineering Consultants, Inc.'s contract will carry forth professional consulting services for FY23/24; and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient funds available in the Annual Street Resurfacing project budget.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby authorizes approval of Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement Between the City of Los Altos and AIM Engineering Consultants, Inc. for professional consulting services for various transportation tasks; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute in the name of the City of Los Altos Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement Between the City of Los Altos and with AIM Engineering Consultants, Inc. to include additional work described below:

The \$16,200 funds for Amendment No. 2 will be appropriated from the Capital Improvement and Major Maintenance Program, Annual Street Resurfacing, Project No, TS01001.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 9th day of July, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Jonathan D. Weinberg, MAYOR

Attest:

Melissa Thurman, MMC, CITY CLERK